sistent with results in Dahen and Dionne (2010), who study the frequency and severity of op-
erational losses. Moreover, a higher frequency of operational losses increases the likelihood
of more reputational losses and therefore of a higher mean annual reputational loss, which
supports our results regarding the reputational losses.

25

Figure 2: Effects of varying certain firm characteristics on the mean annual operational and
reputational losses (in $ million, left y-axis) and percentage deviation from base case (right y-
axis)

a) Varying market capitalization

b) Varying total assets

c) Varying market cap.& total assets (fixed ratio 9%)

d) Varying bank capitalization

e) Varying mean salary

f) Varying real GDP growth

Furthermore, we use the model to conduct comprehensive sensitivity analyses as displayed in
Figure 3. This is particularly relevant against the background of the general difficulty with
data availability that may imply a potential risk of misestimating input parameters regarding
operational and reputational risks (intensity and severity) as discussed at the end of Section 3.

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

in
 $

 m
ill

io
n

Market capitalization in $ billion

Mean ann. op. loss Mean ann. rep. loss

Perc. dev. fr. base case Base case

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40

20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 10
0

11
0

12
0

13
0

14
0

15
0

16
0

in
 $

 m
ill

io
n

Total assets in $ billion

Mean annual op. loss Mean ann. rep. loss

Perc. dev. fr. base case Base case

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

150%

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

in
 $

 m
ill

io
n

Market capitalization in $ billion

Mean ann. op. loss Mean ann. rep. loss

Perc. dev. fr. base case Base case

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

.05 .06 .07 .08 .09 .10 .11 .12 .13 .14 .15 .16 .17 .18 .19

in
 $

 m
ill

io
n

Bank capitalization

Mean ann. op. loss Mean ann. rep. loss

Perc. dev. fr. base case Base case

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

30 34 38 42 46 50 54 58 62 66 70 74 78 82 86

in
 $

 m
ill

io
n

Mean salary in $ thousands

Mean ann. op. loss Mean ann. rep. loss

Perc. dev. fr. base case Base case